

January 16, 2025

Dr. Richard J. Gallot, Jr. President The University of Louisiana System 1201 North Third Street Baton Rouge, LA 70802

Dear Dr. Gallot,

On behalf of the University of New Orleans, I would like to request that the following items be placed on the agenda for the February 27, 2025, University of Louisiana System Board Meeting:

- Request for approval to appoint Interim Deans due to university restructuring.
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the Jim and Marisol Tucker 2020 Endowed First-Generation Scholarship
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the University of New Orleans International Alumni Association 2023 First-Generation Endowed Scholarship
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the University of New Orleans International Alumni Association 2024 First-Generation Endowed Scholarship
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the University of New Orleans International Alumni Association 2024-2 First-Generation Endowed Scholarship
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the University of New Orleans International Alumni Association 2024-3 First-Generation Endowed Scholarship
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the University of New Orleans International Alumni Association 2024-4 First-Generation Endowed Scholarship



- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the Twenty-First Century Endowed First Generation Scholarship XV
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the Twenty-First Century Endowed First Generation Scholarship XIX
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the Twenty-First Century Endowed First Generation Scholarship XII
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the Twenty-First Century Endowed First Generation Scholarship X
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the Twenty-First Century Endowed First Generation Scholarship VIII
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the Twenty-First Century Endowed First Generation Scholarship IX
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the Twenty-First Century Endowed First Generation Scholarship XXXVI
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the Twenty-First Century Endowed First Generation Scholarship XXXV
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the Twenty-First Century Endowed First Generation Scholarship XXXIV
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the Twenty-First Century Endowed First Generation Scholarship XXXIII
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the Twenty-First Century Endowed First Generation Scholarship XXXII
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the Twenty-First Century Endowed First Generation Scholarship XXXI
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the Twenty-First Century Endowed First Generation Scholarship XXX



- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the Twenty-First Century Endowed First Generation Scholarship XXVIII
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the Twenty-First Century Endowed First Generation Scholarship XXVII
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the Twenty-First Century Endowed First Generation Scholarship XXVI
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the Twenty-First Century Endowed First Generation Scholarship XXV
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the Twenty-First Century Endowed First Generation Scholarship XXIX
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the Twenty-First Century Endowed First Generation Scholarship XXIV
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the Twenty-First Century Endowed First Generation Scholarship XXIII
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the Twenty-First Century Endowed First Generation Scholarship XXII
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the Twenty-First Century Endowed First Generation Scholarship XXI
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the Twenty-First Century Endowed First Generation Scholarship XX
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the Twenty-First Century Endowed First Generation Scholarship XVIII
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the Twenty-First Century Endowed First Generation Scholarship XVI
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the Twenty-First Century Endowed First Generation Scholarship XIV



- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the Twenty-First Century Endowed First Generation Scholarship XI
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the Twenty-First Century Endowed First Generation Scholarship XVII
- Request for approval for matching funds in the amount of \$20,000 from the Board of Regents Support Fund for the Twenty-First Century Endowed First Generation Scholarship XIII
- Request for approval of Personnel Action Requests:
 - Retirements/Resignations/Terminations
 - Non-Classified Leave of Absence
 - Non-Classified New Positions
 - Non-Classified Promotions/Changes
 - Non-Classified Replacements
 - Additional Compensation

Thank you for your consideration of these items.

As C.C.

Kathy E. Johnson President